-—= IE 0 K B

PARTS LIST
IN—I) A

| SC-8BHC
| SC-8BHC-
| SC-8BHC-

BT
BTFL

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X

CONTENTS

Page
(1277 T R O WO O S U S W S 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE
gl BRE IR cscrrteen e e e SR A 3,4
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
SHEREBIBIR 000 s 5,6
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM
BABEZR 000 s 7,8
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
BSEYBIHE e 9, 10
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
BRI 0 st ke o e S R oS 1,12
HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
FTREYBEFR 000 s 13, 14
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM
1 15, 16
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM
RETF.RATFEE 00 e 17,18
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION
FAFIR = e 19, 20
TENSION BRACKET
FUYBER 0000 e 21,22
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM
GAUPIRUOBRR = = cessemesescscssecmmmr e e s e s e S 23, 24
QUICK BACK
2 EFBE 000 s 25, 26
WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM
RILMH=E e 27,28
BELT GUARD
HES 1 eeemeeceeccecccccccemmesmmcmeascccmesseene- 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 1
HEBE 2 3 eeeemeeeeecmemememmeeeeoceeeeesmmmmmnoee 31, 32

ACCESSORIES 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FACE PLATE, ARM COVER, BASE

42+

R

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




@R, £k, X—2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER,BASE

]
L
- a |l -
No. | HPERES sl ) 84 DESGRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 5|55 ([ aTY
@ | 0|
1 15035 * [ [ ok 1@ FACE PLATE
2 15036 *| k| * I |EiREEE FACE PLATE CONNECTION
3 15037 * | k| ok 1 |ERlE FACE PLATE SPRING
4 15038 * | * | * 1 |EHRI L FACE PLATE RUBBER
5 15039 ¥ x| %) 6 |EREEFL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 17094 * | k| £ 1 |5 — CYLINDER
7 10551 *[*| %] 1 |KEHS OIL GUARD
8 10650 * | * | % 1| X HFIE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6
9 17003 *|*|*x| 1 |FiR ARM TOP COVER
10 15004 * | o | * 1 | ER—b\vF Y ARM TOP COVER GASKET
11 17110 * | % | * 1 |X#FHA— T/T LEVER COVER
12 6031-02 | *|=*|* 1 | XFAHA—1k SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
13 15061 *x k] 1 [ESIHERTE OIL REGULATOR PIN
14 15057 * | x| * 1 [FEHERAY 1L OIL REGULATOR DIAL
15 8009 ¥k 1 SHNERTY A VLI SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
16 15059 x| kx| 1 [ESHERZTYY SPRING FOR 15058
17 15058 ¥ || 1 |FAHERTE OIL REGULATOR SHAFT
18 11007 ¥ kx| 1 HEIRER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
19 15007 *[*|*| 7 | bt SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
20 15038 *| % | * 1 | ERT LIz ARM TOP COVER RUBBER
21 11006 x[x| x| 1 | EiRKE TOP ARM THREAD GUIDE
22 13076-02 [ * [ * | x| 1 |EiRSLEF b NUT (SILVER)
23 15086 * || * 1 [HERER A OIL VIBRATOR
24 15007 | % | % 1 il E R AR ILE SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
25 11142 ¥ x| 1 HIAERAR T v— WASHER
26 10597 x| *|x| 1 [RHFASHGESLYIL SCREW 1/8X40 L=33
27 11004 * | | * 1 |hiEREEY OIL VIBRATOR WEIGHT
28 13755 kx| *| 1 | EERPRARIVESM/ AT OIL PIPE
29 13754C | *|*|*| 1 |Eo—LFa—TFms 4 OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
30 30022 *|x|x| 1 5527 OIL TUBE CLAMP
31 15087 *|x|%| 1 |Fo—n47#z OIL TUBE LETAINER
32 6333 * | * | * 1 |EFo—sSqF7#z 1k SCREW -9/64X40 L=6.5
33 17647 x| x|x|] 1 [R—2 MACHINE BASE
34 17037 * | x| * 1 B (MRS OIL PAN
35 13004 * | | * 1 [FEEYN) (ME&R) BED HINGE
35 13436 ¥ k% 1 |BREFEYN) (MER) BED HINGE
36 37100 x| x| x| 6 [RFIEGYN) HES) SCREW 6X1 L=10
36 13440 kx| %] 8 |[HRFLEEYN) (ES) SCREW 6X1 L=12
37 13006 ¥ %% 1 |8 (MER) BED CLAMP
38 19403 * [ x| 1 |81 (MER) HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
39 13388-A | * | x| * 1 |8AR)LRMex1) (MR S) BED CLAMP SCREW M6
40 13008 (x| x| 1 |$FERLETvr— (RS WASHER
41 30046 kx| x| 1 |P—RA$#EL SCREW 4X0.7 L=4
42 13096 ¥|%|*x| 4 |M/phC HRR) SCREW 5/16X18 L=75
42 13096-N [*|*|*| 4 |mM/hRCrHyk (HMESR) NUT 5/16X18
42 13096-W [*|*| x| 4 [M/hRCITvivy— (HESR) WASHER
43 20172 x| x|*x| 3 |[RyFTLE BED RUBBER

_2_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J—\—, L#h KT
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

: o
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J——, k8 K
PULLEY, ARM SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

BRES

ek

o |
L
|t
No. aldld A DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 1 &1 &| aTY
|| o
1 17010C [ * [ *| * 1 |XK#FGs) 4 T/TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
1-1 17010 *| k| * 1 |KF THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
1-2 | 15013 k| *|*| 1 |EKFEEY T/T/LEVER HINGED STUD
1-3 10523 * | %[ * 1 |&HEIZOEY N/BAR CONN. CRANK STUD
1-4 | 10529 *[*| x| 1 |XKEHEE T/T/LEVER DRIVING STUD
1-5 10528 | x| % 1 |&EEISH NEEDLE BAR CONN. CRANK
2 11042 * | | * 1 |RFEHE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=80
3 10524 #|x]x 1 [KEEVLE SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
4 10728 * kx| 1 |KFEEEFMHE 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6
5 19414 ¥ (k| x| 1 |UF9F—30hh CRANK MOTION CAM
6 19415 # | * [ * 1 |AhLik (A) SCREW 1/4X28
7 19416 ¥[*|%| 1 [HAIE®B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=14
8 19417 ¥l * 1 |BEISUVEULE (A SCREW 1/4X28 L=65
9 19418 * (1% 1 [#HEIFIE L (B) SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
10 10726 * kx| 1 [FHEITUIE L 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
11 15038 x| *x|*| 1 |EEISUOEVHEE FACE PLATE RUBBER
12 19504 *| % | * 1 | L&l SCREW PLUG
13 15033 k1 | EEH 12X12 OIL WICK 12X12
14 17132 *[x|*| 1 |L#4 ARM SHAFT
15 10563 ¥ (%% 1 | E8EIAZIL TV r— WASHER
16 70007 x| x| x| 1 | LE#EIARIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(FRONT)
17 13058 #[*x]-| 1 |LE&FEA%ILIE SCREW 6.75X24 L=32
17 10522 -|-*| 1 |E&#@ETA2/LIE SCREW 6.75X24 L=14
18 10725 AEIE 2 | LEEIARILTIILE OIL FELT
19 18008 *| x| x| 1 |E#PEAZIIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(MIDLE)
20 10571 x|k x| 1 | E#EPRAZILILE SCREW 6.75X24 =20
21 10725 x| x|*| 1 | ESPEAZILTIIILE OIL FELT
22 19506 *| % | * 1 | LE&HS— ARM SHAFT COLLAR
23 23637 *|*|*| 2 |LE#hS—i1k SCREW 1/4X28 L=15
24 10571 *{*| x| 1 |[E#EEAZILILE SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
25 13081 * | | * 1 | E#EAYILIIILE OIL FELT
26 19505 x|*|x| 1 |F—y—#Lfl ARM SHAFT SCREW
27 17015C | *|*|*|[ 1 |F¥v—h—(Lk) GEAR COVER(UPPER) COMP
27-1| 17015 *|x|x| 1 |[Fv—h/—(L) GEAR COVER (UPPER)
27-2| 17016 *|x|*| 2 |F¥Y—hA—(b)ik SCREW 9/64X40 L=10
28 17308C | *|*|*| 1 |LE#Fv— #8 A/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
28-1| 17308 *| x| % 1 | E&#¥v— ARM SHAFT GEAR(SPIRAL)
28-2| 17018A | *|=*|=* 1 | E#Fvr—ikA) SCREW 1/4X40 L=8
28-3| 17019A | *|=*|%x| 1 |E#EvY—ik®) SCREW 1/4X40 L=7
29 17307 x| *| 1 |E&#EARL A/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
30 30163 x|x|%| 1 | KFT—1— BALANCE WHEEL
31 50404 x| x| x| 1 |[T—=U—fG@RHHLC POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=19
32 50405 ¥|*x|x| 1 |F—y—ikhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=19
33 17305 k| %[ *| 1 |FYLTA) S/LENGTH INDICATOR (A)
34 10566 x| x|*| 1 |XFYLTAIL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
35 11012 * | x| * 1 |;HEAE R 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6
36 15034 x| * || 1 hEASEAAT VINYL PIPE
37 10729 * | * | * 1 | EEARETA% LR OIL WICK 6X6 L=45

_..4._

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SRR EE (R
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

S -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RS EJESEER
NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

d
L
= | el B
Ng. | TPREN i % DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. ‘% % é QTyY
1 15110-A | * | * | * 1 |##ELE N/BAR ROCK FRAME
2 11875 *|x[x 1 |$HHELEEL PIN FOR ROCK FRAME
3 11042 IEAES 1 |#HELEE B 6X6 OIL WICK 6X6 L=80
4 10525 # | x| % 1 |[##EELEE L SCREW 6.75X24 L=9
5 15031 * x| * 1 |#ELEHS 6X6 OILING WICK 6X6
6 10560 k| *| x| 1 |45—) POSITION BRACKET
7 10561 ¥[*|x 1 |[f45—)Lik SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5
8 16703 *[* x| 1 |8 NEEDLE BAR
9 15089 * | o | * 1 |#HESRE N/BAR THREAD GUIDE
10 B140553 | *|*|*| 1 |&tit SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
11 NO118 ¥|*|*| 1 [8f DPX17 (#18) NEEDLE DPX17 (#18)
12 19426 # k|| 1 |EHERE NEEDLE BAR CONN.STUD
13 13365 x| x| 1 |[$EREHEHRL PINCH SCREW 4X0.7 L=9
14 10726 * | x| * 1 |$HEREHS OIL WICK 6X6 L=30
15 17048 x| x| 1 | EXEYE UPPER FEED SHAFT ASSEMBLY
16 11876 * | % | % 1 | EEYEERL SLIDE BLOCK STUD SCREW
17 11877 ¥[x|*x| 1 | EEYERE LOCK SHAFT SLIDE BLOCK
18 11876C | * | * | * 1 |EXEYEE RL # SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
19 10581 x| * x| 1 | EXYEE RCIE SCREW 7/32X32 L=
20 17049 ¥ x| 1 [EE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
21 10519 * x| x| 1 [EEHOHRLC PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
22 17050 x[*| x| 1 [EFEOYR CONNECTION ROD
23 17047 *[x|x| 1 |EEERC FEED CONN. STUD SCREW
24 17095 ¥[*| x| 1 [EHEE RCILES “E” RING

_6_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A%

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Mm“|||¢|:E=:_::,E::E:_ 1]

25-1

22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AN
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

il
[
o, | BRES | [o|n| ma - .
: o5 b s &t DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. é é g,é QTyY

1 10543 * | * | * 1 |ENE P/BAR POSITION GUIDE

2 10538 * | * | * 1 (R ELEASL P/BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
3 10761 * | k| * 2 |BAEALLE SCREW 6.75X24 L=11

4 10540 ¥+ x| 1 |IEziE PRESSER BAR

5 10541 *| x| ¥ 1 [z EER POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
6 10662 * [ k| * 1 |WAEEARHRL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
7 18479 * | | * 1 |z ERE P/BAR LIFTING BRACKET
8 19518 * |k [ * 1 (WA REHOHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64X40 L=14
9 10546-A | * | * | * 1 [RZERETR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
10 10547 ¥ * )% 1 [IEZFERETIRIEN TENSION RELEASE SPRING
11 10548 # | # | * 1 [KEERL BRACKET GUIDE SCREW
12 13360 A EIE: 1 [BREREVY P/BAR SPRING BRACKET
13 13365 * [ * | * 1 |HAREITHDRC PINCH SCREW 4X0.7 L=9
14 10659 * | | * 1 A EFL/A— P/BAR LIFTING LEVER

15 10660 *| x| * 1 |Ln—Erhl LIFTING LEVER SCREW

16 10539-A [ *|*|*| 1 [BAETFTARL BUSHING

17 10761 ¥ kx| 1 |HRIETFAZLLE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11
18 10749 * [ k| * 1 |FMBRZ L (H—F{H) FINGER GUARD SET SCREW
19 17083-B1 | * | * | *| 1 |48z OUTER PRESSER FOOT
20 10705 * | k| * 1 |BAEXKRIER PRESER BAR FLAT SPRING
21 10706 * | x| * 1 | K&RlEhsEhRU SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
22 11387 *|x|x| 1 |[Blfh LIFTING LEVER SPRING
23 10712 *|x|*x{ 1 |21k HINGE SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.9
24 11156 * | x| * 1| XKiRlEhF#EEHRL REGULATING SCREW
25-1| 13056-A | —|*| * 1|5 FOOT LIFTING LEVER
25-2 | 10710 *[-|-1 1 |8 FOOT LIFTING LEVER

26 13057 *[*x|-] 1 |B% LIFTING LEVER STOP

27 13084 *|x|-| 2 |B2Fvyb NUT 6.75X24

28 13058 *| %] - 1 [B2KC SCREW 6.75X24 =32

29 11154 -1-1*| 1 |Blfht L/LEVER SPRING SCREW
30 19470 * | x| * 1 |ZaH—H—F FINGER GUARD

31 10677 * [k *[ 1 |SMEZIETVIv— WASHER

_8_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LY B &
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

1

e g e
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LEYBE R
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

No.

BaFEs

EE=

i |
e
i e o & :
aldls &h DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. % gEg é‘é Qry
1 17100 *| k| * T |BHRETFhHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC BODY
2 10566 L 2 |BR ETFhHLLE SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
3 10772C | % | * | * 1 | EEfEoyr 4 L/E/CONECTION W/BEARIG
4-1 10772 *| % | % 1 [ EE#our L/ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
4-2 10773 AEIE: 1 |[=—FIRTFYY NEEDLE BEARING
5 10776 *| x| ok 1 [ EEBOyrigES vk WING NUT
6 10774 *| x| % (I Nt i a BT AE 6 ECCENTRIC CONN. COLLAR
7 19419 * | % | * 1 | ETFTHLEESILT L/E/CONNECTING CRANK
8 19420 *| | * 1 | EFHLEREFTILTHERL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16
9 10775 x| *| % 1 | EEfEovrEHRl ECCENTRIC CONN. SCREW
10 12136 * | | * 1 | EEBE0vyrFBRRL Iy v— WASHER
11 19425 * | | * 1 |4 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
12 10514 *| x| x| 2 |HEEAIL L/ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
13 19516 * | % | % 1 |#E#E RCHyk NUT
14 16709 | % | 1 |#EEmE Rl SCREW
15 10728 *(* x| 1 |HEEE RCHS OIL WICK FOR STUD 6X6
16 10558C | *| *| * 1 KOFtvk 34 LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CMP
16-1 10557 AEIE 1 {DFEH(K) L/BELL CRANK LINK
16.-2| 10558 *[*x|*x| 1 [KOF LIFTING BELL CRANK
16-3| 10556 [ %| 1 [KOFELLVN) PRESSER BAR CONN. LINK
17 17610 * | | % 1 |PzE V/PRESSER FOOT BAR
18 18480 ®| kx| 1 |[KO=FIE SCREW 11/64X40 =8
19 15117 *| x| x| 1 [#EhiEiR V/PRESSER BAR GUIDE
20 8100 * | x| * 2 |fRhibiib4al SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
21 15118 * | x| % 1 |{RhEBE V/P/BAR SLIDE BLOCK
22 15060 * | k| * 1 (PR ERLAC SCREW 5/16X24 L=16
23 10553-A | *|*|*| 1 |z zxTY 5 V/PRESER BAR EXTENSION
24 17042 *| x| x| 1 [hIEZRTYLY V/PRESSER BAR SPRING
25 17392 * | k| * 1 [Pz V/PRESSER FOOT
26 17111 * | * | % 1 |z kRl SCREW 5/32X40 L=6
27 11879 x| x| 1 [P ETHS— L/ECCENTRIC COLLAR
28 10573 *|x|%x| 2 |[PW|ZETFTHS—1E SCREW 7/32X32 L=11

_10_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ME. Tah, ILEH

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGTH)

oY)

G 3 L,
m @—— 13-2
% 5

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




AN S O U IRV

HOOK, HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, ARM SHAFT(UPRIGHT)

No. HaHEs

fazk

]
i
o 8% DESCRIPTION
OlO0|10
PARTS NO.| S| & |G| QTY
«w|co|co
1 17026 w | k| * 2 |ML§RARIILDT)LE OILING FELT
2 10761 # || * 1 |3Z#h EAS)LIE SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=11
3 10571 ¥ [#|*| 2 |LETA%ILIE/TEEAZILIE |SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=20
4 17026 # | | % 1 | FEhEARILIIILE OILING FELT
5 17031 *|*|*| 1 |Fé#@hS5— H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
6 7018 *[*x| x| 2 |TFé#h>—Lk SCREW  11/64X40 1=2.3
7 17009 ¥ x| x| 1 | RNyF#EhHA— BED REAR COVER
8 8100 *¥|*| x| 2 [RyuFFEh/A—Lk SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
9 17033 *|*|x| 1 |[HhFE M HOOK & BOBIN CASE BASE
9-1 17036 ¥ *[*| 2 |HFELE HOOK SET SCREW
10 17318C | * | * | * 1 |hFEGRELS—ZGD) # ROTATING HOOK COMPLETE
11 17318 ¥|*|*| 1 |RELH—RER) BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE
11-1| 17319 ¥ *|*]| 1 |ZEERHLEIEA ANTI-SPIN SPRING
12 17320 * | % | * 1 |ARE> BOBBIN
13 17310C | *|*|*| 1 |Z#xXv—L) 4 GEAR (UPPER) W/SCREWS
13-1| 17310 * kx| 1 |AZ#EFVY—(L) ARM SHAFT GEAR (UPPER)
13-2 | 17022 * x| 1 |i#RFvY—(E)k SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
14 17311 x| x| x| 1 |3L&hEARIL A/SHAFT BUSHING(UPPER)
15 17309 *[*| x| 1 |3[$H ARM SHAFT (UPRIGHT)
16 17312 *|x x| 1 |SZETFARL A/SHAFT BUSHING(LOWER)
17 17313C | * | * | * 1 |d#Fvy—(TF) A GEAR (LOWER) W/SCREWS
17-1| 17313 *|*|*| 1 |EBEY—(F) ARM SHAFT GEAR (LOWER)
17-2 | 17022 *[*| x| 2 |7#¥vY—(FL SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
18 17326C | *|*|*| 1 |Fé#xv— 44 H/SHAFT GEAR W/SCREWS
18-1| 17326 ¥ x| *| 1 | FTH#¥vy— H/DRIVING SHAFT GEAR
18-2 | 17022 | %] 2 | Fé#p¥Fyv—it SCREW 1/4X40 L=5
19 17327 ¥ | x| 1 | TFéagAFIL H/SHAFT BUSHING (REAR)
20 17324 *| % | * 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
21 11426 * | * | % 1 1F&R STOP RING
22 30750 #| %% 1 |§EHRERAUF CABLE BINDER
._12_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TEYEIR
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TEY B R
BOTTOM FEED MECHANISM

o |
e
No. | #BamES HI12E fias B DESCRIPTION
PARTE NO. | & 1E| &S| &rY
o | o | O
1 17383 x| x| x| 1 |EHRHEA) NEEDLE PLATE
2 6031-01 | * | = | = 2 |&#HRIE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
3 17339 * x| x| 1 |$HREE N/P. SUPPORTING PLATE
4 17093-01 | * | = [ * 4 |#HREE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
5 17340 x| k| * 1 |BEAX STATIONARY KNIFE
6 17338 * | | * 1 |BEEARL SCREW 2.6X0.45 L=3.7
7 17400 * | x| * 1 [ZEYEHER) FEED DOG
8 17076 x| x| x| 2 [EYELE SCREW 1/8X44 L=4
9 17069 *|*x|x| 1 |[ZEYUks FEED ARM BASE
10 17104 *| x| x| 2 [FEUBSiE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
11 17068 x| x| x| 1 |5EYEE FEED ROCK SHAFT BASE
12 17078-A | * [ x| *x 1 [EYHRCERZ B BINDER PLATE WITH PIN
13 17071 AR AE: 1 pEYERRTY SPRING
14 17070 ¥kl x| 1 [FEUBETvIv— WASHER
15 17064 ® | k| * 1 |FEYBESHRLRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=7
16 17072 * | x| x| 1 [EFEUEE AL HINGE SCREW
17 17332 x| x| 1 |3EYUsH FEED SHAFT
18 17330 ® | | % 1 [EVETvv— FEED SHAFT WASHER
19 8040 * | % | * 1 |EYE#Tyv—1k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
20 17333 x| x| x| 1 |FEYUsSRHS— FEED SHAFT COLLAR
21 12421 * x| x| 2 |[FEYEAHS—1E SCREW 11/64X32 L=4
22 17067 * | %[ * 1 [ZEVIEEE FEED FORK SLIDE BLOCK
23 17334 * | x| % 1 | EVESE FEED FORK
24 17066 * | k| * 1 [FEYEHEL SCREW 8X1.25 L=10
25 17045 * | | * 1 [EYEREAT R FEED FORK CONNECTION
26 17046 | x| % 2 | EYEFAH RIEB) SCREW 6X1 L=10
27 4050 ¥ | * [ x| 2 |[ZFEYEE AT RIEA) SCREW 6X1 L=8
28 17051 x| x| x| 1 |EELSE FEED SHAFT BELL CRANK
29 17331 * || x| 1 |BEYEEATREVRL FEED CONN. STUD SCREW
30 17095 * x| x| 2 |Evhlité “E” RING
31 17047 || * 1 [ EYUEE A RE AL FEED CONN. STUD SCREW
I
k14m

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




R LA
FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

24

. s
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A2

FEED REVERSING MECHANISM

=
e
No. | B@ES o|o| f& o DESCRIPTION
Q|10
PARTS NO. (5| & |&| QTY
||
1 17054 % | % | * 1 |[XYUFHEE FEED REGULATING BASE
2 17058 *|-|- 1 |3XYEER STITCH LENGTH PLATE
2 17058-B |- |*|*| 1 |EYBHER STITCH LENGTH PLATE
3 17093-01 | * | * | *| 2 |[%YB&RE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
4 50174 ¥ *|*| 2 |F—/{—E> (4x20L) TAPER PIN (4 X 20)
5 12361 ¥ *|*| 4 [EYFAHEL SCREW 13/64X32 L=14
6 8009 *| x| 1 |REURAEIHFE L SCREW 15/64X28 L=175
7 17060 ¥ *x]*| 1 |[ZEEUWLABL SCREW 1/4X24 L=11
8 17005 x| x| x| 1 |7—LEH/N— ARM SIDE COVER
9 8100 ¥|[*|%| 2 |F—LiEhA—IE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
10 17103 | x| 1 |EYFAE FEED REGULATOR
11 17055 *| %% 1 | EYSAESTEBEY SUPPORT STUD
12 17057 *| x| 1 |EYRAHTVIr— WASHER
13 17053 #[*]x| 1 |ZXYRAEGHORC SCREW 5X0.8 L=21
14 4019 *| % | * 1 |Ln—ErRCiE SCREW 5X0.8 L=12
15 4135 ¥|[x|*x| 1 |[RTYHZRCFvE NUT 5X0.8
16 17059 x|*x]x| 1 |RIYLFTSEHRE SCREW FOR SPRING
17 17061 *|*|x| 1 |LA—ErRC FEED REGULATING LEVER
18 13417 x| x|*x| 1 |ZEYSREA (T FEED ADJUSTING PIPE
19 13416 *[*|*| 1 |EYREO—Luk KNURLING TOOL
20 8158 *| % * 1 [L/A—R—JL(3.17) FEED REGULATOR BALL
21 8157 *[*x|x| 1 |LA—=RTYLY FEED REGULATOR SPRING
22 18027 * | % | * 1 |EYEREL/ A— REVERSE FEED LEVER
23 18028 *|*[*| 2 |L/A—Er it SCREW 5X0.8 L=5
24 17043 *| x| x| 1 |ZxovE FEED FORKED CONNECTION
25 8105 *|x|x| 1 [ZXRoyFEYRCFHvE NUT 9/32X28
26 17207 x| x|x| 1 [AHRYLY FEED FORK CONN. LINK
27 10723 *|*%|%| 1 [ZZIHBZ OIL FELT STOPPER
28 10766 * || x| 2 [FEYhLi SCREW  1/4X32 L=7
29 17102C | * | *| * 1 [ZFEYHLZ=ZRYS 48 ECENTRIC & COLLAR COMP
29-1| 17102 *|*|*x| 1 [ZEYHLA ECCENTRIC BODY
29-2 | 17040 x| x| 1 |ZXYs FEED FORK COLLAR
30 18014 *[*|x| 1 |ZXROvFE RL FEED FORK STUD SCREW
31 17041 ¥[x|*x| 1 2Tk OILLING FELT
32 10806 *| -] - 1 [EYBEEHRTYYT REVERSE LEVER SPRING
33 17209 ¥[-1-| 1 [EYSAEE RC STUD SCREW
34 8105 *|-|-] 1 |[FEVYRASE RCTYE NUT 9/32X28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RENT L RERFRIR
THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

"

14 16 15

18—

o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FENT . R FBIR

THREAD GUIDE, THREAD TENSION

=4
S O P =
No. | &S . E 3 B 0z DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. [ 5|5l &| ety
|| o
1 10682 * | * | * 1 |EHRENE) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
2 11160 * | x| * 1 @A) THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
3 10759-A | *|*|*| 1 |EHRENT) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
4 10685 | % | x| 3 |ERENE SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
5 10760 #[*| x| 1 |EHREZIIILE FELT FOR THREAD GUIDE
6 30006 *[x[x| 1 [RPDBOHYLIAF TENSION SOLENOID (24V)
7 30007 ¥ x[x| 1 |[RPDBOVYLIAFI T SOLENOID PACKING
8 30008 *[x|x| 1 |HRDpDHHS— TENSION RELEASE COLLAR
9 10630 ¥[* x| 2 |HRDHHHS—LE SCREW1/8X40 L=5
10 30009 *[*[*x]| 1 |RPIOHHST—ATYY COLLAR SPRING
11 30020 *(*|x| 2 |EFA)V—T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
12 30021 *(*|x| 2 |{EBF1—T INSULATION TUBE
13 17369 ¥k x| 1 | r—T)ILR2R) CABLE
14 30022 x| *[*| 3 |#—TILYST(3N) CABLE CLAMP
15 8040 *[*x|x| 2 |55 T71k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
16 30025 ¥k x| 2 |950TTyiy— CABLE CLAMP WASHER
17 4137 *|xfx| 1 |45 T+ vk NUT 4X0.7
18 4124 *|x[x| 1 95Tt SCREW 4X0.7 L=10.8

_1 8_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




aH T4
TENSION BRACKET

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HFIR
TENSION BRACKET

=
L
- o =
No. | #B&ES ) Eﬁ 8%k oz DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. L | S| 5| aTy
|| o
1 17377C | *| * | * 1 |FAFHR (FH) TENSION BRACKET COMP.
2 10793 #| * | * 1 |REHEE RELEASE PLUNGER
3 19531 *|*|*x| 2 |FFm TENSION DISC
4 19532 #*|*| 1 |H—I TENSION SPRING WASHER
5 10693 x| x| x| 1 [BEEFRTYLT 12 TENSION DISC SPRING 1.2
6 28206 * | * | % 1 |B—LyhkRbysi— T/THUMB NUT STOPPER
7 37279 #*| x| 1 |O—LwybFvbk TENSION THUMB NUT
8 30010 #* x| 1 |RDDIHIR TENSION RELEASE LEVER
9 10679 *| x| x| 2 |[RPSDHIRERC SCREW 34X36 L=2.5
10 10720 ¥ x| x| 1 [HRPDHEAR) RELEASE LEVER ROD
11 38014 ¥ x| 1 |E—FAFHRENT T/STUD THREAD GUIDE
12 20223 ¥k x| 1 |[E—PH{FE THREAD TENSION STUD
13 20224 *|*[*| 2 |FE—HFMD TENSION DISC
14 20226-01 | * | *| x| 1 |FE—FF/ R TENSION SPRING (0.4)
15 20225 *|*[*x| 1 |FE—O—LybFuk TENSION THUMB NUT
16 10652 * [+ x| 1 |FE—RFEFTVE NUT 11/64X40
17 35727 ¥ | x| x| 1 | K&%RBET THREAD GUIDE (LARGE)
18 15055 *| x| x| 1 |FFHLE SCREW 11/64X32 L=9
19 30014 *[*x|*] 1 |FAFREE TENSION BRACKET WASHER
20 15007 *[*| x| 1 |FAFHREELE SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
21 19512 * x| 1 |RFFEGE TENSION SCREW STUD
22 15007 *| x| x| 1 [RIFAFHEGEL SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
23 4221 AR B ot OIL WICK RETAINER
24 10689 *[*x|x| 1 |FRIIRATYLY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
25 10694 ¥|x|*| 1 |ZEM THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
26 10695 *[*|*| 1 |ZEmMiGE) SCREW 2.3X80 L=6.5
27 19534 * | k| % 1 |O—LvbFtwubk NUT 7/32X32
28 10690 x|x|[x| 1 |”RTY5= TAKE-UP SPRING STOP
29 10650 x| x| x| 1 [RTYLHT S SCREW 3.4X36 L=6
_20_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FRUNYER
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RUIYER
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

il
[T
=] = ,_ E_ @,
No. | &S is E 3 Bz [P DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | | & l5| QTY
O | o | w

1 17348 x| *| * EFERS KNIFE SHAFT BASE
2 31021 *|x|*| 2 |[AR@WEEIE SCREW 6X1 L=16
3 17349 | % | * 1 | ARES MOVING KNIFE SHAFT
4 17344 #| x| 1 [EREAR A by N— MOVING KNIFE STOPPER
5 8040 ¥ x| x| 2 [EREHARRbwsi—I1E SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
6 17354 * | x| * 1 |SOLE®RATILY SOLENOID SPRING
7 17350 | % | % 1 | ARGS9 KNIFE CRANK
8 17353 ® | x| % IR AVE 2 PACKING
9 6031-01 | *| *| * 1 |[hLEHE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
10 8145-02 || =|* 1 |[hLE CAM ROLLER
1 17351 ® | x| * 1 |hLEEH CAM ROLLER SHAFT
12 11947 * | x| % 1 | AREHHS— KNIFE SHAFT COLLAR
13 10566 ®| x| % 1 [AREHZ—IE SCREW 1/4X32 L=55
14 10639 AEIE: 1 | AREHS—1E SCREW 1/4X32 L=8
15 17352 ® | x| % 1 |ArR95095% KNIFE CRANK GUIDE
16 4134 ® | x| % 1 [AROSU9F Avi—ikRL SCREW 5X0.8 L=13
17 4135 ® | x| % 1 | AR5 FR bysi—1EF vk [NUT 5X0.8
18 18065 *| % | % 1 |[AR95v0%8FRC PINCH SCREW 5X0.8 L=14
19 50137 AEIE: 1 [ AR5 0FA/ERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X28 L=21
20 10813 *| x| % 1 | AR 9FRBRET v NUT 3/16X28
21 17363 w | x| % 1 [ AREEES KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTION
22 18065 * | x| % 1 [ AREEESERC PINCH SCREW 5X0.8 L=14
23 17364 AEIE: 1 |#ERRTYYT KNIFE SHAFT SPRING
24 17365 AEIE: 1 |#E/mATYTHRL STUD SCREW
25 17366 ® | x| % 1 |BRENARESS MOVING KNIFE CONECTION
26 13076-01 | | x| * 1 | ARERERFE L uk NUT 7/32X32
27 18343 * | % | * 1 | AREREFE L STUD SCREW
28 31094 *| %] % 1 | ARELEREE kR “"E” RING
29 4839 * | x| % 1 |EEEAREBZHFE /IEER “"E” RING
30 17368 * | x| % 1 |EREhARE-BHFEE PIN FOR 17367
31 17367 * | x| * 1 |BREY AR HFE KNIFE SHAFT BELL CRANK
32 10532 AR E: 1 |BRE AR E=SFERBL PINCH SCREW 5/32X40 L=9
33 2067 * | x| * 1 |EREIAREZHFEEIE SCREW 11/64X40 L=6
34 17343 * | x| % 1 |ERENARS2ER MOVING KNIFE GUIDE
35 17346 w | x| * 1 |EREgAR MOVING KNIFE
36 17342 ®|%|%| 2 |EREHARIE SCREW 3X05 L=4
37 17345 * | x| * 1 |EREjARS KNIFE SUPPORT
38 17342 * | x| = 2 |BREpAREIE SCREW 3X05 L=4
39 17347 * | % | % 1 |ARDL KNIFE CAM
40 140409 x| x| x| 2 |ARHLIE SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4
41 17314 ® | x| % 1 |GIEEAR A/SHAFT(UPRIGHT) GUIDE
42 12418 ®| x| x| 2 |EEARILE SCREW 13/64X32 L=9
43 17358 L 1 |[UIRZR KNIFE SWITCH PLATE
44 31088 % | x| * 1 |URz Rl HINGE SCREW 1/4X32 L=5
45 17359 # | x| % 1 |WBzkE Rl STUD SCREW FOR 17358
46 8105 AEIES 1 [Pz iRE R LTk NUT 9/32X28
47 30124 x| % | x| 2 |FSUTvy—EILER “E” RING FOR 30105
48 30105 x| % | * 1 |75y —EY PIN FOR SOLENOID
49 30102 | *| * 1 |Fa—273S0L(24V) KNIFE SOLENOID (24V)
50 17357 * | * | * 1 |SOLEIE SOLENOID PLATE
51 30122 x| *|%| 4 |SOLL SCREW 3X05 L=6
52 6031-01 | % | * | * 3 |SOLEIZE#IE SCREW 11/64X40 L=9
53 30020 x| x| % 2 |EF/FAIY—T SOLDERLESS SLEEVE
54 30021 x|%|*| 2 |##EBF1—7 INSULATION TUBE
55 17370 *| x| * 1 [RYVEr—T L (288) THREAD TRIMMER CORD
56 17371 x| x| * 1 |[BEF21—7T 7 TUBE 7
57 30186 x| x| | 4 |aARYEEA(FAR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
58 30151 AR E: 1 |3 Lh/\—(6P) CONECTOR COVER (6P)
59 30185 * | ® | * 1 |[3926P-P)AR CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
60 30625 ¥ | kx| 2 (=TI T(5N) CUSHION CLAMP (5N)
61 30025 * | % | * 1 |95 T7Tviv— CABLE CLAMP WASHER
62 8040 * | % | * 1 |935271k SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
63 31206 AEIE LI £ b P B | oy ] o NUT 4X0.7
64 31207 * | x| ® 1 |952 Tyl v— WASHER
65 30170 *| % || 1. |57t SCREW 4X0.7 L=16
66 17031 k| x| 1 {TEHST— H/DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR
67 7018 ¥ k| x| 2 | TEwHhS—IE SCREW  11/64X40 L=2.3
68 30198C | *| x| * 1 |#tLEIFSwWa—F ($B) SWITCH CORD ASSEMBLY
69 30748C | k| x| x 1 |%YIYsoL, £FHMLSOLI—F(#E|SOLENOID CORD ASSEMBLY

....22._.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




QUICK BACK

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




4991\ 8%

QUICK BACK
™
o == :
No. | EffmE&S . g 3 & a4 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO. | 5| &I & ety
| oo | o

1 18405 —| | * 1 |BT.sOLA/A— BT. SOLENOID COVER

2 6333 -|*|*| 4 |[BT.SOLH/\—1t SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

3 17150 -|*|*| 1 |[BT.SOLEEH BT.SOL. FIXING PLATE

4 17154 ~|*|*]| 1 |BT.SOLEEMI (L) SCREW 3/8X28 =28

5 6027-02 |-|*|*| 5 |BT.SOLEIEMRIFvF NUT 3/8X28

6 17155 = * | * 1 |BT.SOLEEMLL(T) SCREW 3/8X28 L=22.5

7 18401 -{*|*] 1 |BT.SOL(24V) BT. SOLENOID (24V)

8 18408 -{*l*] 1 |sSOL/SyFx s BT. SOLENOID PACKING
9 90625 -|*|*x| 2 |BT.SOLE|DwL v— WASHER

10 4135 ~{*|*| 2 |BT.SOLFwhk NUT 5X0.8

11 18403 -|*|*| 1 |BT.SOLIEA%E BT. SOLENOID CRANK

12 18065 - *| % 1 [BT.SOLESEHHL PINCH SCREW 5X0.8 L=14
13 17151 - *| * 1 |BT.SOLE#ER BT.SOL. CONN. PLATW
14 18407 -{*|*| 1 |[BT.SOLEEKRE VR STUD SCREW 3/16X32
15 6360 -|*|*| 1 [BT.SOLEIRE LT VR NUT 3/16X32

16 4839 | *| % 1 |BT,SOLE#EIRE wralikik “E” RING

17 17152 -{x*] 1 |[FEYUFAESE RL F/REGULATOR SCREW STUD
18 8105 - *|*| 1 [|FYUBREERCFuk NUT 9/32X28

19 4839 - *|*| 1 [FEYRHE LCILEH “E” RING

20 10703 - *| x| 4 |EYRESMIH SPRING WASHER

21 17059 —|*| % 1 | RFUTZRL SCREW FOR SPRING

22 4135 -l *x|*| 1 |[RFULT2REFVE NUT 5X0.8

23 18413 -1 x| 1 |[ZEUASHTIY FEED REGULATOR SPRING
24 4222 x| *| 1 |RFVTHNT SPRING HOLDER

25 4124 -|*|*| 1 |RFVTHNFIE SCREW 4X0.7 L=10.8

26 31206 -1x|x| 1 |RFVTENFIEF Y NUT 4X0.7

27 18365 -|*|%x| 1 |BEEF2—T (O] CABLE TUBE (7)

28 17156 -|x[%| 1 |[¥—TILCCHERIYFH CABLE (2 LINE, 4.8)

29 39295 -|*[*| 2 |EBEF SOLDERLESS TERMINAL
30 39296 -|*|*x| 2 |#BFa1—7T TUBE

31 30022 - %% 4 |¥—TNno5>7F (3N) CABLE CLAMP

32 8040 -|*|*| 5 |#571 SCREW 9/64X40 L=8

33 30025 ~|*|*] 5 |95F71kTvi— CABLE CLAMP WASHER
34 30625 -l *|*| 1 |5r—FTno327 CUSHION CLAMP

35 30750 x| 1 |#@FRAUK CABLE BINDER

36 30735 -{*|*| 1 |TLAH—(4P) CONECTOR COVER T4P]
37 30186 -1*|*| 4 |[[aRH2E(FR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
38 50665 -1*|%| 1 |3x9%24P-R(HR) CONNECTOR (4P,CONVEX)
39 36431 x| 1 |BTRAYFE SWITCH BOARD

40 12418 -[*]%| 2 |BTRA4yF&L SCREW 13/64X32 L=9
41 16287 -[*x]*%| 2 |BTRAYyFELETvIvr— WASHER

42 39293 -1 %% 1 |BTRAVRAYyF(A) BT BUTTON SWITCH

43 36442 -|*%|%| 1 |BTRAYFIdLh/\— RUBBER COVER

_24_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Wz EIFE%

WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rz BRI
WORK CLAMP LIFTER MECHANISM

=
=4
No. | #B@ES . E ;-,-; Bz 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| L | &|&| arY
o |co|co
1 30711 “| =] % 1 |FLZ7IYua— AIR CYLINDER
2 30714 -|=1*| 1 |ZWFv2IL(FLA) A/C KNUCKLE (FL.)
3 30715 -{-1*| 1 |FL#FEEY CONNECTG PIN FOR 70714
4 4839 - x| 2 |FLEtFHE LR “E” RING
5 17165 - -1 * 1 |FLIY A —HTiR FL.CYLINDER SET PLATE
6 15007 ~|-1*| 2 [FLIYH—EftiRit SCRELW 9/64X40 L=10
7 30717 -1-1*| 2 PIrsF—EtiREZzsl SET SCREW FOR 17165
8 0038 -|-1*%] 1 |FLIYLS—E{HRIE(TF) SET SCREW 3/8X28 L=14
9 70566 -{-1*| 4 |BF£ERK—M) TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
10 70567 -1-1*]| 2 |BEESEETLHR) TUBE CONNECTOR (ELBOW)
1 30740 ~| -] * 1 |Z7—Fa2—7 (780L) AIR TUBE (780L)
12 30739 - - * 1 |ZT7—F2—7 (680L) AIR TUBE (680L)
13 18458 -[-1*| 2 |YfAL2Y— AIR SWITCH SILENCER
14 18462 -1-|*| 2 |BEFALL WOOD SCREW
15 30736 -{-1*| 1 |ZT7—Fa2—7 (500L) AIR TUBE (500L)
16 30727 -|-]*| 1 |Z4LF-LFalLP FILTER REGULATOR
17 30744 -1-[*| 1 |BEEEERO=vTNL TUBE CONECTOR (NIPPLE)
18 30733 Nk 1 |EHE PRESSURE GAUGE
19 30728 -|-{*| 1 |9F—NLTS45vk WALL BRACKET FOR 30727
20-1 | 30729 -|=1*| 2 |Z3%vybikEILE BOLT 6X1 L=12
20-2 | 10599 --1*{ 2 [FS5H5ybtTviv— WASHER
20-3 | 28578 -1=-1*1 2 [FSHybBETviv— SPRING WASHER
20-4 | 30730 -|1-1*| 2 |FS5ykikFvk NUT 6X1
21 30750 -1 =1*| 1 [|#&FE A F(CV-100) CABLE BINDER
22 30720-01 | - |- | *{ 1 |@ERif-24v AIR SWITCH BODY (24V)
23 30747 -|-[*{ 1 [#—FiE) CABLE (2 LINE,6)
24 30186 -[=-1*1 2 |ax9248E(FR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
25 | =30735 | -|-|*| 1 |TLHhIA—(6P) CONECTOR COVER [6PJ(A)
26 30185 -[=1*| 1 [Ax9%(6P-P)(AR) CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P

._.26_
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




RILRH—F
BELT GUARD

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




b 7 o e

BELT GUARD
™
b= = ,
No. | #m&ES Do) 5z DESCRIPTION
Q10|10
PARTS NO.| 55| &| oty
|| o
1 17374C | = | * | * 1 [N —F 8 BELT GUARD COMPLETE
2 17374 | *| % 1 | NIV —FARE BELT GUARD BODY
3 30165 * | | * 1 | NI —FLEh A — BELT GUARF UPPER COVER
4 12294-04 | = | * | * 1 | N —FiIE£E BELT GUARD SET PLATE
5 13427 | x| * 1 |RNILA—FiE£E BELT GUARD SET PLATE
6 12418 * k| *x| 2 |NJLMH—FEH/A—1E SCREW 13/64X32 L=9
7 11162 x| x| x| 2 [RILFH—FREL SCREW 3.4X32 L=54
8 14024 #|%|*x| 2 | N)LbAH—FLE£E} SCREW 11/64X32 L=65
9 16287 %[k 2 INJEH—FIE£LEIFDvyI 4— |WASHER
10 50103 * | # | * 2 ([kEEitFvk NUT 3/16x32
11 10561 * | % | % 2 | RNIEFH—FLIE(TF) SCREW 3/16X32 L=9.5
12 11142 [k x| 2 |NJFH—FIE(F)Tviv—  |WASHER
13 17335 % | %] 1 [ RJLEH—FHEIA—F B/GUARD SUPPORT GUARD
14 15081 * x| x| 2 [|#WBAH—FXRRKL WOOD SCREW
15 11142 ¥ x| x| 2 |[@HEA—FRRLDYIv— WASHER
16 11830 ¥+ *| 1 |#WEA—F1ERL THUMB SCREW 9/64X40 1=58
17 13429 *| k| * 1 |NILEA—F#EBiR SUPPORT PLATE
18 15081 [ x| *|x| 2 [|[#@BIRAAL WOOD SCREW
19 11142 k| k| * 2 PR ARLT Y v— WASHER
20 17529 *| x| x| 1 |[BHBEZZE SYNCHRONIZER SUPPORT
21 37102 ®| k| k| 2 |BRHEFIXAESVH NUT
22 30046 *|x|x| 1 |7—ARELE SCREW 4X0.7 L=4
23 31208 * | k| * 1 |[7—RBLETYv— WASHER
24 31206- | x| x| * 1 |7—RELEFvr NUT
25 31613 | *| *| * 1 |a—k5527 CORD CLAMP
_28_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




FlEam 1
ACCESSORIES 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FhEdm 1
ACCESSORIES 1

= |
[F
fi1 0 O = #

No. | BIES mlal {E a# DESCRIPTION

Q10|10

PARTS NO. |5l & | &] @ty

coj|jco|
1 17037 *| x| * 1 [ihs OIL PAN
2 30194 # | % | * 2 | RTFYTIL CABLE STAPLE
3 17346 x|k 1 |ERE)AR MOVING KNIFE
4 20226-02 | * | * | * 1 |$—iB%1E4(0.6mm) TENSION SPRING (0.6)
5 17340 #|x|x| 1 |EEAR STATIONARY KNIFE
6 30736 - =% 1 |Z7—Fa—T(A) 500L AIR TUBE (500L)
7 30739 -|-1*] 1 |Z7—F2—7(D) 680L AIR TUBE (680L)
8 30740 -[-1*| 1 |Z7—F2—T(E) 780L AIR TUBE (780L)
9 30196 *|x|x| 1 [SIRAVF2E BUTTON SWITCH PLATE
10 15081 AEIE 2 |ENRAvFRERAQL SCREW 4
11 30195 * | %[ * 1 |B0AAvF BUTTON SWITCH
12 30198 * | | * 1 |7 —TI(E LT -SW) CABLE
13 60466 ¥[*|*| 1 |3xv2(15P) CONNECTORELP-15V(JST)
14 60479 ¥ x|x| 1 |axoah/i— CONNECTOR COVER 15P
15 60543 x[—|-| 2 |axs8E2(FR) PIN:LLM-01T-1.3E(JST)
15 60543 -|*|*| 4 [ARVEEL(FR) PIN:LLM-01T-1.3E(JST)
16 30748 | *|* 1 |&7—7I(TB-SW) CABLE
17 30184 -|*|*| 1 [3RHFUP-P)AX CONECTOR [4P|(CONCAVE)
18 30735 -l *|*| 1 |axsah/i— CONNECTOR CAP
19 30187 | * | * 4 |[ARHYEE(AR) CONECTOR PIN (CONCAVE)
20 30748 -{*|[*| 1 |#—7JI(BT-SOL) CABLE
21 30185 —{*|[*| 1 [3RYR6P-P)AA CONECTOR 6P.P 1261P
22 30735 - *|*| 1 [|[ax4%8Hh/— CONNECTOR CAP
23 30186 —|*x|-| 2 |aRrsREL(FR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
23 30186 - - * 3 |[axrvsED (FR) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
24 30748C | * | x| % 1 |%tIYsoL-kiFLSOLO—F #E |CABLE CORD ASSEMBLY
25 30727 -|-1x 1 |[Z4L2-LFal—4 FILTER REGULATOR
26 30733 -1-1=* 1 |EAHE PRESSURE GAUGE
27 70566 -1-1=* 1 |BREEEGAN—P TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
28 30744 S EE 1 |/FO=vy71L TUBE CONECTOR (NIPPLE)
29 30728 S EIE: 1 |9 =TSS5k WALL BRACKET FOR 30727
30 30729 e E: 2 |73 ykibRILE BOLT 6X1 L=12
31 10599 -l-1*| 2 |35y vio— ~ |WASHER
32 28578 -{-1*| 2 |[FZ45vrEDviv— SPRING WASHER
33 30730 - =]=* 2 |FSHyvbkittuk NUT 6X1
34 30720-01 | - | = | * 1 | ERiFE-24V AIR SWITCH BODY (24V)
35 70566 -[-1*| 2 |EBEEFEERNN—}F) TUBE CONECTOR(STRIGHT)
36 18458 -{-1*| 2 [H4Lo9— AIR SWITCH SILENCER
37 70567 K 1 |BREEE@ILR) TUBE CONNECTOR (ELBOW)
38 18462 -1-1*| 2 |BEAFARRL WOOD SCREW
39 30747-A | -| - | * 1 |[—=7IL28) CABLE (2 LINE.6)
40 30186 -|=1*| 2 |axs4EH2R) CONECTOR PIN (CONVEX)
41 30750 -|=*| 2 |&&#E/ N 2E(CV-100) CABLE BINDER

_30_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




fTlEm 2
ACCESSORIES 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




TEdm 2
ACCESSORIES 2

No. | #aeES

B

ot
(NN
= .
e (>34 DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| 5[&l&| aTY

[oull Heoll Bes]
1 8118 *[x[x| 1 |FTA/3—=(X) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
2 8120 * | k| * 1 KSA /3—(dh) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
3 8121 *| x| * 1 KSA 73— (4]\) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
4 19473 ¥k |x| 1 |[FFRFSA/— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
5 19462 * | * | * 1 [AHRLF0XIT) DOUBLE HEAD WRENGCH
6 10747 * | k| % 1 |7RAELUF(1/16) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (1/16)
7 19457 *[x[x| 1 |AREBLUF (2.5mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5 mm)
8 19458 *| % | % 1 |[ZRELF (3.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3 mm)
9 19459 *| x| % 1 |RALYTF (4.0mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4 mm)
10 17320 *|*|x| 6 |REV BOBBIN
11 NO118 *|*|*x| 3 |$DPX17 #18 NEEDLE DPX17 #18
12 8132-A | *x|*|*| 1 |HRE ACCESSORY BAG
13 8124 *|x[x| 1 |EZ—HA—(K) VINYL COVER
14 11193 AR 1 [HCR) OIL
15 8125 *|*|*x| 1 [iAEL OILER
16 17227C | *| * | * 1 |ER M CLOTH EDGE GUIDE COMP.
17 17227 *[ k| x| 1 |ERIK CLOTH EDGE GUIDE PLATE
18 17228 *|x|*x| 1 |ERO—— CLOTH EDGE GUIDE ROLER
19 17229 x|+ 1 |[ERO—7F—EKAHLC CLOTH EDGE GUIDE SCREW
20 7047 *| x| x| 2 |EHL SCREW 9/64X40 L=12
21 30025 #|*|x| 2 |FEHRIETYr— WASHER
22 19465 AL 1 |HR&EEEUH BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
23 17082 *|-1-| 1 [£&Y 500L CHAIN (500 M/M) WITH HOOK
24 17081 *|-|-| 1 |BEFEyr KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
25 35254 *|x|x| 1 |FRiItvb THREAD STAND COMPLETE

_32_

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2—-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co jp./

a3k S

T273-0018 FE R fFEHRHET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPFE 5% :050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp

(BREZR)

Parts No. PB63700 (0112)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




	LSC-8BHC, BT, BTFL  1
	LSC-8BHC, BT, BTFL  2
	LSC-8BHC, BT, BTFL  3



